DOE Employee Concerns Program (ECP)

Contact List

DOE Headquarters Contact Information:

Employee Concerns Program

Patricia Zarate

Phone:
202-586-2248

Fax:
202-586-3075

E-mail:
patricia.zarate@hg.doe.gov

Mailing Address:

U.S. Department of Energy
Employee Concerns Program
1000 Independence AVE, SW
Room 5B-168, ED-4
Washington, DC 20585

Contractor Whistleblower
Protection Program (Part 708)

Janet Freimuth

202-287-1439

janet.freimuth@hq.doe.gov

Office of Conflict Prevention
and Resolution

Kathy Binder

202-586-6972

kathleen.binder@hq.doe.gov

Pam Pontillo 202-586-4002 | pamela.pontillo@hg.doe.gov
Office of the Ombudsman Rita Franklin 202-586-0500 | ombudsman@hg.doe.gov
rita.franklin@hq.doe.gov
Cathy Barchi 202-586-0500 | ombudsman@hq.doe.gov

cathy.barchi@hq.doe.gov

DOE Field Office ECP Contact Information:

Albuguerque Complex
(NNSA)

Eva Glow
Brownlow

Michelle Rodriguez

de Varela

Hotline:
800-688-5713

Fax:
505-845-4020

E-mail:
ecp@nnsa.doe.gov

Mailing Address:

NNSA Employee Concerns
Program

Albuquerque Complex

P.O. Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

Argonne Site Office

Craig Schumann

630-252-9176

craig.schumann@ch.doe.gov

Brookhaven Site Office

Jerry Granzen

631-344-4089

jerryg@bnl.gov



mailto:ebrownlow@doeal.gov
mailto:Craig.shuman@ch.doe.gov

Carlsbad Field Office

Karen Richardson

575-234-7236

karen.richardson@wipp.ws

Chicago Operations Office Kris Winiarski Phone: E-mail:
630-252-2299 | scchecp@ch.doe.gov
Hotline: Mailing Address:
800-701-9966 | U.S. Department of Energy
Office of Science, Chicago Office
Fax: Employee Concerns Program
630-252-2919 | 9800 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
EM Consolidated Business Regina Neal- 513-246-0495 | regina.neal-mujahid@
Center Mujahid emcbc.doe.gov
EM Small Sites Lynette Chafin 513-246-0461 | lynette.chafin@emchc.doe.gov
Golden Field Office Mary Treska Phone: E-mail:
720-356-1798 | mary.treska@go.doe.gov
Fax: Hotline E-mail:
720-356-1750 | go.ecp@go.doe.gov
Mailing Address:
U.S. Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
Employee Concerns Program
1617 Cole BLVD
Golden, CO 80401
Idaho Operations Office Jan Ogilvie Phone: E-mail:
208-526-9272 | ogilvije@id.doe.gov
Hotline: Mailing Address:
208-526-7200 | U.S. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Office
Fax: Employee Concerns Program
208-526-8874 | 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls, ID 83415
Kansas City Site Office Sherry Kinsey- 816-997-5321 | sherry.kinsey-cannon
(NNSA) Cannon @nnsa.doe.gov

Jerry Wienberg

816-997-3912

jerry.wienberg@nnsa.doe.gov




Livermore Site Office
(NNSA)

Clémonce Heard

925-422-0551

clemonce.heard@nnsa.doe.gov

Los Alamos Site Office
(NNSA)

Cynthia Casalina

505-606-0873

cynthia.casalina@nnsa.doe.gov

Nevada Site Office (NNSA)

Patricia Bodin
(interim)

Cheryl Schneider

Phone:
702-295-0611

702-295-0304

Hotline:
702-295-1300

E-mail:
pat.bodin@nv.doe.gov

cheryl.schneider@nv.doe.gov

Hotline E-mail:
ecpnnsa-nve@nv.doe.gov

Mailing Address:

U.S. Department of Energy
Nevada Site Office/NNSA
Employee Concerns Program
P.O. Box 98518

Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518

Oak Ridge Office

Rufus Smith

865-576-4988

smithrh@oro.doe.gov

Pantex Site Office (NNSA)

Brenda Finley

806-477-3120

bfinley@pantex.doe.gov

Portsmouth/Paducah Project
Office

Susan Sparks

859-219-4016

susan.sparks@lex.doe.gov

Richland Operations Office

Stan Branch

Bonnie Lazor

Phone:
509-376-0000

509-376-0000

Hotline:
509-376-1934

E-mail:
stanley.branch@rl.doe.gov

bonnie.lazor@rl.doe.gov

Office of River Protection

Stan Branch

Bonnie Lazor

Phone:
509-376-0000

509-376-0000

Hotline:
509-376-1934

E-mail:
stanley.branch@rl.doe.gov

bonnie.lazor@rl.doe.gov




Sandia Site Office (NNSA)

Wanda Silva

505-845-4565

wanda.silva@nnsa.doe.gov

Max Lopez

505-844-7108

maxlopez@doeal.gov

Savannah River Operations
Office

Carla Camara

Darren Parham

Phone:
803-952-7646

803-952-6259

Hotline:
800-749-5991

Fax:
803-952-8638

E-mail:
carla.camara@srs.gov

darren.parham@srs.gov

Mailing Address:

U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Office
Office of Civil Rights

P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC 29802-0900

Southwestern Power
Administration

Shirley Shumate

918-595-6686

shirley.shumate@swpa.gov

Strategic Petroleum Reserve
Office

Tammy James

Phone:
504-734-4565

Hotline:
504-734-4380

Fax:
504-818-5565

E-mail:
tammy.james@spr.doe.gov

Mailing Address:

U.S. Department of Energy
Strategic Petroleum Reserve
Site Office

Employee Concerns Program
900 Commerce Road East
New Orleans, LA 70123

West Valley Demonstration
Project

Christopher Eckert

716-942-4783

christopher.j.eckert@wv.doe.gov

Western Area Power
Administration

Charles Marquez

720-962-7040

marquez@wapa.gov

Y-12 Site Office

Janice Brashears

Phone:
865-576-6440

Fax:
865-576-1237

E-mail:
brashearsjp@yso.doe.gov

Mailing Address:

U.S. Department of Energy
Y-12 Site Office

Employee Concerns Program
301 Bear Creek RD

Oak Ridge, TN 37831




